: To The A, C, Of L 1 ll
Listed as John 0. Ar.mn - ok per #rs® H -3/1/28 ‘“

1031
*G.R.5> Form #114 B DEC % 1925 -

\ DAL ) L R
3 // ’;// 7. 4 / b / i
NAME _u\,m:}ml _____ J_o_b::L,.Q,_L'_'_l_?_‘.’.’.':ﬁ?__f;i?;,t.,’:‘:‘.'.;f ................. /$ERIAL o -‘/559':%_?_?3_59 ____________

/

RA.ﬁK Pvt. / @hGANI ION . OverseaslCasuel Co 400 <
________________________________________ B VI SION & I E ARG 0 000 ) a §, Dy e
GRAVE LOCATION _Amer. B8ty Te Relecg-Kerhoun Rinistere = 533
: CTY. NAME NUMBER
AL S T M I 2l R O o SN O SRR O ORCTY T VI S Rl T T
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE-AREA GRAVE LOCATION Gr.12 Row. 1 P.t.A...(.0an.555-La-Relecq.-eKerhuon ______ )

CRAVE (Popm 1-A JeSEBE9)  (Fin, )DEPT.

COORDINATES __No coordinates given. on. form from which data is takena

CONCENTRATED TO . . Mayw.31,.1920 . ... .. JQ0 . e LIRS 51 b )
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
........................ LA Ralacq-Karhvon: (Rintatepa) s 1o | Fieu S S0 SABR e
CEMETERY (Form 16, May 31, c19.28UMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

oo TR £0MNG._O0 body. _Name. found written in pemecil on front of burial box
when exzhumed (Form 16, May 31lst, 1920).

SYBSEQUENT REBURTALS. ). Srone i ib A 5 o5 0 i ypied 00 ol e L B0 i o 1
ATE OF DEATH / DA;I;E,; /{ ) cg’ GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
/ ~14. 14 [i" ;
-":TA_IT«.' F { WHICH HE CAME ;L}g/i_;; oy 0 M s
DATE GRAVE ROW /P A CEMETERY
MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED 77244 d o A
> =
L X, Loke
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPEHVISOR!;,,:,‘,2.:--;:.._-.;.._-.;'____--_.-_';-;—'——-:«__—---;--:-.L_‘..'__'_.c&;nta!—n’.-.ﬁ“h;_-::.-—aA_'-_.-.___,___;__
24"
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Sept. 25, 1923 = 11 =~ =~ %65  Bloekds
DATEY 1\ | | GRAVE ROW PLOT
; \\ Y ’ \
01seféﬁiggéj:m;iggpz_gexglgi@m_fé@ﬁ!,__ﬁg.r_ingg_s_rgt.:__g_sl.e_s__mign_ql___--4____

(=2 ' CEMETERY




INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Regisﬁraﬁioh B}ahch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in hig office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




¥ ®

‘}’ p ,’1‘ L ‘1 j /rJ
GZRAVE LOCATION BLANK

et e e .

[l AA AN nLQCATION OF THE GRAVE OF J

- o iS B o a!
L F QTS 0 e

(Surname.) (Number. First N.J.HL; md‘.

ML D P
U U S oI (PP R, |

f (Rank.) (Organization. )

i-“?“ '}c’»*’!‘?

GRAVE NUMBER- . / 2" ..................................
ITOW MAREKED: Name Peg?...... X Cross¥. W "L O3,
Hegdboand A% s e LA 3ot R s Sih e et

CIDENTIFICATION TAGS:

..............................

[f name unknown and fags missing, description ‘and marks
should be given here: H

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G, H. Q., A, I =



G.[.5. FORM NO. 16, . Place __Kergn,..]i‘nanam ..............................

Deie 16 May__314_l2a0_;____-__.___--______-_._____._-_

Remains of:
Wame: Jom Q. Anunson Number: 3347350

Rank: Pvt Organization: Overseas Cas Co 400

Disinterment and Reburial made by: Sec III

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

_____________ May 81,1920 . ... .. . Gvl2, Plot4, Rowl, Cem. 583

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete locatiﬁc;;;f l
_____________ Mey 81,1920 .. . ... ... 68109, Plot 4, RowS5, Cem 535 .~

Report as to nature of original burial end condition of body upon disin-

terment: ___Pine box _and nsked body. . Bodypartially decomposeds
................................................................................ o T y

—_pencil on front of burying box.
Remarks: ..

|

Identification tag on body disintegrated.

’g.‘ C. Huntoon,

¥ jor, Q. M. C.
Commanding Seetion III.

Silac eatispeduli et i e e Sl B L e (RO )



Arnarrsorn, b hra O
7l
WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY June 14, r/ " 1930

Winnebago County, State of Wisconsi

Ay

_—

Nitne Anunson, Mrs Minnie (G=15)

Address . 604 S Comercial_i\I_H, Neensh, Wis

o
Route going: MStP&SSM Chicego, NYC&Stl Buffalo, DL&W New York

Return: Same route

Transportetion request covering sleeping car accommodetions should be

. drawn on MBtP&SSM Ry

v e T R DaTE

/-

v, ‘ | | |

Itinerary \/L\’ Neenah ‘Soo Line| 2 | 4:05 PM, Jume 10

going ‘/Ar Chicago o -7 e | 9:25 PM| wooon
Lv Chicago NYC&StL 6 | 11:00 PM| e

Ar New York DL&W 10 6 :30AM| "ag
Lv  (Hoboken) |
Ar |
Lv f
Ar |
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar ‘
Lv \
Ar . : |
Lv I J

Ar | &

Ar {*,’{
\
|

Lv :
Ar _ : ,‘j

Accommodations: Sest dn Parlor Car Neensh, T b’ to Chicago, Ill., separate trans-
portation request drawn on MStP&SSM Ry end stendard sleeper Chicago t¢
lew York, N Y., separste trensportetion request drewn on MStP&SS)

M RX
'
Elapsed Time: 37 hours, 25 minutes \’9 r‘g\a

Extra Fare:



|

ARonson, <John O

Avvrived. bi3o A m :{:NE IJLw. amdt |akew JTO H"-Z'@i.. Li‘.’\"t’.aL/\/ /?oam 87
Mok 'L”J Ouplr [oahoBin  ITTHERNRY OF OLSE-ATSNE GROP with Mre Frads X T onaane

- Pe.s (r'.:;':ls:g Qc‘: @

Sailed on the PRESIDENT HARDING from Pier 4, Hoboken, New Jersey, June l4th.
Captain Funk in charge of party.

Arrived Cherbourg some time during the night of June 21st-22nd. Met by Major
Peiley, Captains Saulnier, Ochs, Mallett and Reynolds, Lieutenants Paquet,
Freeman, Morin, Captain Kinderman (Medical Corps) Miss Rulon, § other nurses,
end 8 eivilian employees. Left Cherbourg at 8:25 a.m. arriving at Gare des
Invalides Station in Paris at 2:30 p.m. Met by Colonel Ellis and members of
his staff -also interpreters and nurses. Taken to hotel.

June 23rd - Transaction of personal affeirs, Left hotel by motor bus at 2 p.m.
and proceeded to the Arc de Triomphe where a wreath was laid on the tomb of the
Unknown Soldier by Mrs. E. R, Parmill of Virginia who had been selected for the
honor by members of the party. Then conducted to the Restaurant Laurent where
the usual tea and reception tendered by the U. S, Govermnment was held. Prominent
persons, including Ambassador Edge, were present and spoke to the pilgrims. To
hotel for dimnmer and to pack for the trip to the cemetery.

June 24th - a.,m., free. Departed at 1340 p.m,for LaPerte -SOISSONS
June 25th-26th-27th~-28th=- visited the cemetery daily.

June 29th - sightseeing ~Reims Cathedral ~lunch at Reims -Chemin-des-Dames
Compiegne

June 30th - Back to Paris via Carrefour de l'Armistice and Compiegne
July lst -~ a.m. free or‘ shopping, Visited Napoleon's tomb in p.m.

July 2nd - Fontainebleau emnd night trip.

" July 3rd - sacre Coeur ~Versailles ~tea at Belle Cyel.

July 4th - Notre Dame and Louvre

July 5th - Left Paris at 10:15 a,m. for Cherbourg to sail on the FRESIDENT
ROOSEVELT at 11330 pem. Ceptain R, H, Darrell in charge of party,

July 18th - arrived New York at 9:15 a.,m, Taken to MeAlpin Hotel -those who
desired went on a sightseeing trip to Coney Island that evening,

Mrs., Minnie Amunson



' WAR DEEARTMENT
‘LGRiMAGE; WAR MOTHERS INOWS!
-= ROOM 901 --
225 West 34th St., New York,N,Y. Yarty _G

% 1
/4 MmuntSon ) :ro'!-, N g O NEO/A,// ; Nutbey 1157
, REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

Mra. Minnie Anunson
Name of Traveler . W

Neenah, Winneobago County

Est imate cest of through Pullman,

Home K@dress N New York, te Neenah, Wjis. ",
_wis. _ $ | 200
New York, te _Neenah, Wis. _
: Destination,
Vie _D.L, & W to Buffalo - NYC %0 St.L to_Chicago = 500 LINE %o dat. — L

it e iors

_Ticket expires = Aug. 9/30

‘Road|Tr.NO. ;Date 'Time ;Log%r car [U.S.G. Order NO.|Est.Cost
0T Il - - N TN Ol -
TVHoboken PUW = | /4 i2acl L7 1L14 Foa
IRcHicacs | NP / /47 |18 1 : "
LV Soloking ) 7 Il R W . 30 o
AMANVEEMAH] | _j9 115 Hzeff | b= L9 21 05 et
LV > i U
0 e : it P
o ! —4 it ¢ I X 5 B T ANy,
AT i I e
e e B
T ; . _
"AR ¢ | ~
K " | G TOTAL _| A0
Remarks: : ;

P

AT ozt SRR

o e mm—




_ Name

Paris Hotel ...

V1 1 I AR S,

Date of arrival

Relationship........ . .

Name of deceased

Rank...

. 4 ' I

ANUNSON, Mrs Minnie

HOTEL DE PARI§

“WBULEVARD D Ls S LE'NE,”.._..‘........
Home address..... . .

6I4 S. Commercial Nh. Neensh, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

6 . Group 2 _ Unit . s/s HARDING . ... ..

JUNE 22 .1930 Date of departure. JULY 5,1930 S/S ROOSEVELT

Mother

ANUNSON, John O,

Cemetery

Pyt Organization Overseas CGasual Co, 400

Oise-Aisne



REMARKS




M |
\

[ —

GRS TR

-

NAME ANUITSON MRS. MINNIE
Sebe "b‘du'--"‘;‘_'_ tL“' 1<

HOoME Neensh, Wisce. W:Lnnebago Cole

B2 s BB
R.R. ??q/’cd‘SﬂC L‘AL

STATION ﬁw-o. ZeB I ZL p/r,c,-,f...
TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

DATE (c"u.,? T 3,

230 E

1
P 1



WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS
225 WEST 347TH ST. N.Y., N.Y.,, Room 901

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300.

@




NEW FORM 1573,

Safety and Courtesy with your Ticket

Rock Minneapolis o)
|S| an d Ticket Office ION E
109 So.-5th St. | /J

(First National - Soo Line Bldg.)

A. H. YUST, J. P. GEHREY, C. T. A.
C.P. A., Rock Island Lines

»

7) ey eaud,

J. 0. HAUGUM,
Telephones: C.P. A., Soo Line.
SOO LINE MAIN 1261
Tel. Main 7353 ROCK ISLAND . - . MAIN 7353 Tel. Main 1261

>

Mberers

%

s -

4




& - . »s
Name -:-/M JMM

Address

Fieket. . b e s

$

$
Pl e S S S
Rocapein. I R e
$

Total. ... L e MeTada

YOUR TICKET IS

Forrn...._.j qJ-/ No. OS‘—%SE"_[' é |

(?eserva.tion 2o DN RO, & T e, P [
i ilcEetﬁoaMOPZ.}’L(
If for any reason you are not able to use the
Sleeping Car accomodations for which tickets
have been issued be sure to cancel the reserva-

tion. This should be done at least three hours
before the departure of the train.

Ticket Seller..........

o
e A
Your Train Leaves at . - "’J M
From C. M. St. P. & P. Station
(3rd Ave. So. & Washington)

Date /./9""'-/”""/&‘:/?30

ITINERARY

- M

M

M

M

Ar M
. M

M

- M

M




Lost Tickets

If you lose your ticket you are out of
pocket the value thereof. The railroad company is under no
obligation to give you another in its place, nor to allow you to
ride free. Give notice of your loss to the conductor. Pay your
fare to him or purchase another ticket at the first office. Take
conductors’ or agents’ receipt for the amount paid. When you
reach your destination write to General Passenger Agent of the
road from whom your ticket was purchased, enclose receipt and
explain the circumstances. If your ticket is found and returned
unused the company will refund your money.

Information relative to tickets, rates, train service, etc.
will be cheerfully furnished upon application to the following:

H. M. LEWIS, G. P. A, Soo Line, Minneapolis, Minn.
W. J. LEAHY, A. P. T. M., Rock Island Lines, Chicago, IlL

| S L] vl L] ] = == IQ\FI— =Ul.g &

—



KEEP THIS RECEIPT TO AVOID
ANY DEMAND OF DRIVER

N? 53192
COUPON







THE PULLMAN COMPANY

OFFICE 27-52 FORM 100-1

PASSENGER'S CHECK—To identify accom-
modations purchased. The amount charged
is The Pullman Company's rate and a
surcharge of 50% of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Railroad

Company, as shown on the ticket.
CHICAGO =i
From =]
VTRV B v d ¥ 'y
To "W 1 ‘;‘P:\)f‘% E‘“ X .’ S
C L é =H
“.. A - o ) E
~ 2
Line No Via RR. | m &

Property taken into car will beentirelyat owner’s risk.






THE PULLMAN COMPANY

OFFICE 27-52 FORM 100-1

PASSENGER’S CHECK—To identify accom-

modations purchased. The amount charged

is The Pullman Company’s rate and a

surcharge of 50% of that amount required

by and collected as agent for the Railroad

Company, as shown on the }xg cet g
¥ Py

From

{HE A (¢
/ - . v
To -

Aol o 7u A

4902

o0
(3]
-

Persons

Line No. Via R.R.
Property taken into car will beentirely at owner's risk,







May 27, 1930

Mrs. Minnie Anugson
614 S. Commerchial Mhe.
Neensah, Wicce.




R. 901,286 V. 34th St.,
How Yark City, MY,
VIA POSTAL TELEGRAPH GEORGE F. R. TAYIOR,
Amunson Auto Sales 0., lst Lieut., Q.M.Corpe.
July 14
Wiscon;nn. - July 14, 1930
WRS ANUNSON ARRIVES NEENAH ELEVEN TWENTY P M JULY FIFFEENTH S00 LINE

COLONEL WILLIANS

(Above message sent fof Mrs. Minnie Anundon, Party "G", Hotel McAlpin),

e e e T e R S S A S T T T T R TR . .
: TS SIS P e




CODE

SILIEP
: !
B e —— L e
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e 7 3 e TR 7 i
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TO: OFFLCEéaIN—CHARGE, .
' PILGRIM‘AGE‘,‘; WAR MOTHERSANB WIDOWS

| BEG T6 INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GQOD HEALTH. -

“F

SINCERELY, #

(S'GNE’D)%@,%&M



WAR DER@RTMENT TY FOR RawATE UsE $300.
OFF ICIAL BUSINESS > ;

PlLGRlMAG;r \?AR M@;H'E’ \Kpo W1DOWS
’2 é WEST §4‘a’4 TR T




. RPB—3-17-30—7M

B —
\

STATE , O
Anvwson, Joxn U
..... WISCONSIN.. i
Mother %‘égnsﬁ Commercial Nh,,
2\ 2R ¢ |
NAME . ANUNSON, MRS, MINNIE .. .. HOME ADDRESS .., Finnehzge, County. ..

Winnebago, Countg

W ates - \ -

’

DAE R Juze 12, 1930 HOTEL ... Mmsela ROGOM NO. 020 o .4




RPB—3-17-30—7M

@  RETURN NEW YORK ® S§

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE .7//4[,

...........

................................................................................................

................................................................................................

................................................................................................



Received from llrc‘i Jostmiasler the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of ‘which appears dn 11'e 1( ce of this:Card.

%Ia 9/7’4? - (Yoo oz

°lpnaturo or mm?_ of nddressee.)
y

Deliv Vi Paa8e )

Date of delivery, ———--2""" 0" meememeeoel , 192

Form 8811 0118



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
POSTAGE, $300.

POSTIARKOF DELIVERING

/\M‘*

Host Office Departuen

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED {\RT!CI,E
N

INSURED PARCEL,

No.

Return lo(LL M, Gl ‘FRAL ______________________

M OF SENDER)

Street and Number, IONS BU‘LDING

or Post Office Box, ...........

# W‘ SHINGTON,
® , ; ‘D. [+

i

{



Ay .‘ 4 / ( HE ¢
Received from the Postmaslerthe Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of w/nc/r appears on the facc of this Card,

( Qu,nmuro or mme ol‘ nddre&ec )

Datelofidelivery, S0 s S PG L e ) , 192

Form 3811 05—0116



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

Host Office Bepariment |
OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTMAR!;?;::LWER;NG

REGISTERED ARTICLE

-

No. ... ’ ‘ : { 'lp -\
INSURED PARCEL 1 A A - ,.g;n

AND DATE OF DELWEkY

No. _.
. Q M. GFNERAL
Returniio o .
Street and Number, } MUN PITONS‘DB{U‘ILDING
or Post Office Box,
@
Rov. 3-24 State... Yashington, no oo

o 5—0116



PSS

1ire. liimmie fnunson,
614 © Comsercicl WH,
HReenak, Vipeonsine

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in. ’
Burope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road ahown below, will deliver your railroad and .
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follews:

Lve Hesnah Sco Idine 4308 FM June 10

Ars Chicsgo i e:28 ry ” ®

Lve Chioamd BYS&ETL, 11:00 F LU

Ar., How York DLET 6:30 A LI § -
(fioboken)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses trat you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

A Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,
’ !

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON m 243 1930,

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Aaunson, John €. ~G08 M

Mirae Minnic Avmnson,
814 5. Comumzringl Th..
Weengh, Wigoonsin.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. 31?553h the
amount of $ 17.70 to pay for your meals apdyincidentar
expenses from your home to New York on the'pilgriqage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to aaii on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediateiy.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. A. D. HUGHES,
. Captain, Q. M, Corps,
1 Incl. Assistant,
Check No. )



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY rerer To QM & 293 A-C

Anunson, John 0. 608H sy 12, 1930
Harding 6=14

lrs. Minnie sinunson,
614 5. Commercial Nh.,
Neenah, Wis.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

P
Name
o Q-/xﬂilé W ‘J
g7 L
Address ’
Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage, e
For The Quartermaster General,
y Very trgly yours,
L\ e "‘"‘-;'-‘7‘ 7R Vs /
h_{/ 7 D 55 ’ Mﬂ’f{f’\" Afl ﬁQ‘
e OO S e L/A( D//HUGHES,
|& P L Captain,/Q. M. Corps,
Encl, i A~ Assistant,

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"IN RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

: April 8, 1960,
Anunson, <ohn 0. 608 ¥

irs. Himnle Anunson, .
614 S. comercial Hh.,

Neenah, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining -
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four .
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. c.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: ‘

"A mother or widow who owes allegiaﬁce to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court'or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

*A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible e
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

v"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT 57
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Jﬁ,_;;‘f?‘
WASHINGTON P i

IN rREPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929_#5!#’""

Anunsgon, John Q. 608 I
lrs, Minnie Anunson,

614 S. Commercial Nh.,
Neenah, Wisce

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrese which provides for pllggﬁhagea to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mllltany'or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviﬂe at any time betweéen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains a*e now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pllgrlmagés are t¢ be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary gf War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a«TGPOIt to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the 1nveaﬁ1gat10n is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to gﬁﬁe the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to maké the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calqndar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. #s

In order that the xequt referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, ig requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the bldnks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the g closed envelope which requires no postage.

(Yes) ~ (No)
2
(Yes) /Zz;%k’ (No)
3. Have you at any tjme made a previous visit
to the grave of Fhe deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval ffrces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) C;é%é:T‘
, Age 62 Healtn Mé’&
4. Please givefyour age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Pcor)
7
.r’/ 2§y English — (Yes)gfﬂ(No) ¢
5. What lapgguage do you speak? ) S Q 47N, Other language B
) o’ 5 f’ fﬁ\_ (Specify language fpoken)

/ 3% \\‘
/ For The Quartermaster é’neral

\ —

/ | Very truly yours

!,_f ¥ Y t&‘\.w\_,g

/éncl. 1% Lﬁ JOHN T. HARRIS,
ajor, Q. M, Corps,

Act
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'C
Anunson, John O June 20, 1929.

Mrs. Nellie Anunson,
Route 15, Box 25,
Lé#rsen, Wiscs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of ,an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Private John O Anunson, Overseas Casual Co«400, whose remains are

now interred in the Oise Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes~et=Nesles,
Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meke the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelepe which requires

no postage.
e @ — :
For The Quartermaster General, P
* REC
i o
Very truly yours, , m
'] - l
M‘“ WUUL'LYE s
U e P Gy
JOHN T. HARRYS® ®F~ @ ACF
2 incls. Major, Q. M» G ﬂ.._ ,:ﬁ
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelops.






Anunson, John Q. = 608 ey 27, 1980.

Mre. Mipnie inunson,
614 S Comcercial NH,
Neenalh, Wisconsin.

" Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Weenzh Sco Line

4:05 PM June 10
Ar. Chicego i 9:25 PM VAR
Lvs Chiespgo HYS&STL 11:00 PM .
Ar. HBew York DL&W 6:30 AM » 12
(Hoboken)

411 railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to sec that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

Lo

W date shown for your dsparture please take up at once with the ticket
o1 agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

~  collect, to that effect.

a

ke For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO %293 é:—CL

Lnaason, John 0. 6084 MHay 12, 1900
llarding 6-14

Lru. .annie .nunsgon,
61l¢ . vommercial Ih.,
Noenuh, Wis.

Dear Madam:

¢

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Assistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Amanson, John C,-508 M
Harding 6-14

May s 1930

Mrs. Mianis Anunaom,
614 $. Conmercial ¥h., '
Neenah, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:
Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some

cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this

office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.
If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise

this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will

be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

B F
Very trul ours,
M y vy
EE
R. E. SHANNON,
Vo) Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
" O.FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
* WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

April 8, 1950,
Anunson, ¢ohn 0., 608 X

irs. Mimmie Anunson,
614 8. Cormercial Eh.,
Neenzh, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Seéretaw of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaqing
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with »ur
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or c¢lerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, Néw Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an .
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. , :

*A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 24 inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

vSpecial Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

°Ao Do HUGHES,
£y Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Ahunson, John Os 608~ Harch 25, 1930,

rse Minnle Anunsong
€14 S. Commercial Rhe,
Eeensh, Visconsin

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. - The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the

_following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

‘1.‘




and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duraticn of your stay in New York will bve from 24 10 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin clags- accommodations aboard sieamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like 10 be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
- aPternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
Pollowing morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
jtineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American itroops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given t0 see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for, Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows 10 the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officere are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also t0 care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
. of some relative or friend to be notified in the eveni of an emergency.

. Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians er

-z-



§

by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the.
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage.
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

! A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

R S L




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October ¥, 1929,
Ammngon, John 0. 608 I

e Himde Amnton,
514: 8¢ Gommoreial Hhe,
Heenah, Wisce

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) — (Nd)”

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

. Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, | __(Years) (Good) (Poor)

, English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act . Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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0. Q. M. ¢. Form No
App. Aug. 14, 1022 b

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED
CROCSS INDEX

QM 298 A-C
Apunson, John O.

July 27, 1929

Mrs. Minnie Amanson,
614 South Commereial Street,
Heenah, VWisconsin.

Dear Madem:

¥he Hon. Florian Lempert, Representative in Congress, in
a letter dated July 25, 1928, requested this ofPice to furmish you
jnformation in gonnection with the Gold Star Hothers' and Widows*

Pilgrimage YO Burope.

I £ind upon investigetion that your som, the late Private
John 0, Avunsen, Oversees Casual Co. 1400, is now interred in the
Oise hRisne American Cemetery, Seringes~et-Nesles, Aisne, France.
Pnder the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929, & copy enclosed
herewith, you are eligible to make the pilgrimage to your son's
grave provided you have not made a previous visit thereto.

be possible mw*mm%ummmm‘m
uupmidmhndtﬂrmqtmm of the family or
other attendant Yo ucmwmm«mmwtm
Md.nm&mmdhbh ,

ocemeteries overseas. You may be assured that
will sssign suitable ;n.mlhprwih for
mothers and widows om the journey.

' A. D. HUGHES,
“F‘m Qe ¥. m.
h.m.
M’M
sasd/bb

COVIRNMENT PFAENTING OSTIOR

3—8442
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©O. Q. M. G. Form No. 6
App. Aug. 14, 1922 B3

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

oM 2038 A-C
Amanson, Johm O.

July 27, 1929

¥rs. Honie Axmmson,
814 South Comuercial Street,
Beenanh, Wisconsin.,

Doar ladum:

The Hen. Plorian lempert, Representative in Congress, in
a letter dated July 25, 1929, reguested this office to furnish you
information in comuection with the Gold Star Mothers® and Widows®
Pilgrimge to Burope.

Iriuwmmmﬁantmzrm.m.thmm“h
Jokm 0. Ammson, Oversess Casual (o, 7400, is now imterred in the
Oise Almne Asericen Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Almee, France.
Under the provisions of the Aot of Merch 2, 1928, = copy enclosed
herewith, you are eligible to make the pilgrimage to your san's
memunm-u-wmmﬂmm

Within a reasonable time you =111 be furnished blank
forms upon vhich to make formal application for the journey.
Space will be provided for you on these blunks to indicate the
time you wish to go.

Tt is regretbed to have to advige you thet it will not
bomuiblcfwmrwmmwmrwmth rey
85 1o provision is mede for sny other member of the 1y or
other attendant to sceempany the mother or widow due to The
limited sccomuodetions availeble in the small towns ad] ths
cemstories oversees. You may be assived thet the War Depariment
mwuamummmmmmmttu
wothers nnd widows om the journsy.

! Very truly yours,

4. D, NUGHES

Gaptain, 0. M. Gorpe
Enol, ot e S

COVERNUENT FREFTRNG OTTICH
4—8442
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duly 27, 1029

Nrs, Sugunia AmaGeodn, _ :
814 Beuth Conuvzeroial Dtreet,
Beennn, Jleconsisn,

The Hem. Fiorisn lewperd, Regesssnitabive in Cengrose, in
& letter dutod July 03, 1079, ﬂqwﬁe& tols office Yo furnlsh you
faforntion 1 cavweatlon willi the G918 Otar Wotherg' wd Pidews?
Pligrimge Yo Lumepe. |

1 Thd apon Invewbigetlon tast pour sod, Ghe labe Ppivate
ol O, Ambigon, Terdona UasiRd So 4400, is new ldburred im the
Olae risne Aseviomm Cemabory, Seringegeet-Useles, Mlene, Irunse.
Under the orovisiond of She Aot of Bareh 2, 1529, & copy wiclosed
Berewilh, yeu wre eilgible W waka the pllgrivags to yer son's
greve provieed you leve Bot mede & previcsn visit thoreto.

within @ reswsooeble Ui you ©ill o Nuaiabed blask
. Bopms uoon whish o wake foruml epgplloation for the journay

A B m':u.
Aot Aan ivband.
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In sonneotion with your letler of July 2%, 1929 plesss
mmm&chwwmauwm.M |
MmmuumMMtumm

o Burope. \2

Very trily youse,

\ . Y. RTINS,

e Comhamar Bameal.






ROUTING SLIP

Mail and Records Divisicn
OFFICE O THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Executive Offire
Chief Clerk

Administrative Service (Chief)
Administrative Division
Fiscal Division

%LEAEFC = isa'r}bm?}«ywi S):i_ L
Tar anﬁlng‘dﬁaﬁf?aining Divisicn
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FLORIAN LAMPERT
6TH DIST. WISCONSIN

H.E.SCHLERF
SECRETARY

. . COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS:

PATENTS —
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Y
COINAGE, WEIGHTS, AND MEAS "

Congress of the TAnited Stateg ==
Bouse of Representatives
TWashington, B. €.

Oshkosh, Wisconsin
July 25, 1929

s

General B.F. Cheatham
The Qusrtermaster General
War Department
Washington, D.C.

Dear General:-

I enclose herewith 2z communicsation

from lrs. Minnie Annuson of 614 South Commer- :é

cial Street, Neenah, Wisconsin, relating to ‘hjéf

the pilgrimage of Gold Star mothers to the S;

graves of their departed buried in the 0ld N
~

Country.

’ o

Will you pleasse answer the communica- QLKA
tion direct sending me a copy of the same. s:a‘
%

Thanking you in advance for your kind- §,

ness in the matter, beg to remain

ery truly,

7
L’.-"’F\
7

L




Nunah, Wis., July 15th,1929
Hon. Florian Lampbert
Dear Sir:

My son and I called at your office last Thursday
but both yourself and your secretary were absent, so I take the
liberty to write to you, may be you remember me a few years back, I
pestered you quite a bit, you see I had a married son that had to go
40 war and died back in 1918, and I kept after you to see if you could
get a bill through that would give such as I some compensation for
the loss of our sons, even though +they were married, but I expect
that is something that can't be done.

Now it is the trip that Uncle Sam plans for the
Gold Star mothers, I suppose I would come in on that, but I don't dare
undertake that long trip only with strangers, the sonI am living with
now, says if he is allowed, he will go with me, but the question is
will it be allowed to have one of your relations along?

. Would you kindly answer, also explain all rules
for that trip. I never dreamt of being able to take such a trip, as
may be you also know there is little comfort in a grave, but my son
here is very desirous of us both going, as he says there will be so
much to sese.

But it is still a long time and at my age we
can't plan far in the future as the young folks can, he says it won't
be so awful fmch trouble to write for the rules and regulations,

My youngest son happens to be working for the
Lampbert Construction Co. at Auguste, Wis. his name is Frank.

Respectfully,
(Signed) Mrs, Minnie Anunson,
61& S, Commercial Str.
Nunah,

Wis.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF AL
WASHINGTOH

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“C
dmumson, John O June gg 1929.

Mrs . Hellie Ammsoen,
Rounte 15, Pox 35.
Larsen, Wisce

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late P::ﬁt.c J;l:tt:; ;mon, Overseas Casual Co.§400, whote remains ere
now interred se Almne Amerioan Cemstery, Seringes-ete~lesles
Aisne, Francos o

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip ie that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it ie also requested that a statement io

that effect be made.

no postage’ \A,S e
r\pf'ﬁg}“/:lua.r‘oear:na.iater General, : |
=]
( ]

0 “
[‘ﬂ thfhﬁﬂ)“‘ \ Very truly yours, Y
A 2 %

-reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

)
9
B

T“YFNJ1+ (# v { ) }
"'}}’f'ﬁ‘w M\ " JOHN T: HARRIS, 5y
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Agsgistant.

Envelope.



Anunson, John Q. 3,347 , 350

B (Surname.) .(Chn‘stian name insfull.) (Army serial number.) \
Fvt, 3 Overseas casual CQ.... 400 .

j (Rank and zatlo -------

State your relationship to the deceased...

States? M .......................

(Ye: or no.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unite

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceas ed, give {ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
. Eooe ¢
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Siﬂin here) ..m:._.-
-""; ‘umber and strect or rur (City, towr n, or pusl 0|].(Li“"

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713







QU 293 A~C ‘
; April 11, 1924
ANUNSON, John Os; Pvte

Mrse. Nellie Ayunson,
Route #15, Box 26,
Larsen, Visconsin.

Dear ladam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Furope. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all greves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as possible and without weite
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives. !

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meintesned by the Govermment in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

VBI‘Y truly yours,
‘C:’.ﬁ.

“Re_ P HARBOID

" Assistent. %K .
K [T°) 7 ¥
_, {3 ." ‘J‘ b | \ i

r | Y

l—Incl.
Record card .

1 \9
i,\?gl' 1’} 3 L,



G.R.85. Form No.ll5 GOUNTRY:. L i R AN G Rl S g o
Cemetery No. 299 . . .. ... Sheet Ned ... . . ..f ... ... File No. mmmW%ﬁﬂﬁlmmeﬁn

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

1. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name ..  Anunson, dJohn.O. . Ser. No. 5547300 § |~
| ) TYP, DW.
(2) Rank .. .PvL. _ . Organization  Oversesas. Casual Co. #400.) :

) ckr..dL
(3) Date of death . . 10/19/18 A R )
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf against Loc Ind. Inf.)’ =

(4) Cause of death ........Sroncho Tneumonie . . ... ..os) TYP. .. BSW

)
(5) Grave No. g RawT s PO e BOC T e ) CKR.umjtéé;"ﬂ

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious digeases! ;" - N Gmyd.. o oo B o

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt ../ Lo 1t

(6) Relationship ... %Lff— L SR 4 8 1 L VST Vi

v e / / : ihs yAE
(7) Name .. z/? LA 11&545 Ao (. K/LL;M: ..... A - el
;

,,) A L, LA k) 2
L 7 ] A 1 I “ Y
(8) Address ! A Ll ”W/”ﬁldm.m;wijm;;;yﬁghamm,mmm"mmmm&mmmi;ummmWNLLmJnm

(9) Desires remains brought to U. §.7 WAy PRy i AL N T TN S B A

(10( Degires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
COIMOLOTY B oo ooivits s svrecsssesesse st o575 AR

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions?

Fy
“Vf%ﬁﬁmC;mhmmmégfim’{*?;‘D

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If so, specily luch S ah o N oaely b ol s o et r el SRS L LR R e s S

7(/0 Lo nts7 L vh'ff

/ / { -
(135) A, G. 0, Files EXAMINED By .ol ((DAYE) /~
'
D, (14) Gl uR."Shkiles - Correspondence (Has reference been made to File No.
/! &\\ ( Cancellation memos.?4 -é). Does such correspondence, if con- JiT
)}\;;b\ p taining request for dleposltlon, reconcile with that of A. G. O. .= SN F
: (Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name address, and ra%ationahip and substance of request. -

. R / e
. y F = 3 / £ s Add p
,;, Ml A;f 1.0.6d {i ";“fngiuuiﬁfﬁﬁﬁf_;i” PRIl LIS ”““”,f;.“‘.L.A.h;;iufﬁﬁgnfnﬁfdf?fitugf€.-”

7%}/17 /) ’ zﬁuf?;f ' i R e ’{J
o

(15) G H S Flles EXAMINED by i mﬂ‘.me“LMMMLN_MmeNWHN‘\ ,.;M“mm;wﬁm:;;;




III. FINAL ACTION

AL CMEMORANDUM to' D M0, sdntE N madel(Dave)) SEsier iy ol Sliltd iy

Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) B0

(16)

Instructions that remains be left undisturbed .. ...
YRS ((Date)

(17)

(18) Typed BY e ChOCKEA DY

G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Dat®) .o

(19) Typed bBY ...oocromiinrrine CNOCKBA BY oo

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

e raamemmeaan s en el e d e s S bau e

D. Dispatched (Date) ... (LOY. Trans. Noo i AR LAY -l

FN-) <] o2 '2-1e B -




Raiad ™ 1 -t osslR TR TS sl B s U A TN ) SR 2 haal foon s oo - 2

@..0n (sinistere
G.R.5. FORM #114-A. ® sTaioy  wwuon ( RS )

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . _

REPMORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREFARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT | COMPARATIVE REPORT |

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _  ANUNSON, John O iO. Name L e T
2. No. L) R N Y 11ESNG % Ot " PRLIGIN b ¥
3. Rank. _P”t‘ Ky LA N T 12. Rank il o L T RANTAY ST _,
AMOrE e cen SRRl CargA00 ol SEOrge 10 T SR *, s
EEEDEDAEN TORR ISR L 14750t DD g ot SRERw i Ll S
o Tt Broncho Pneumonia (b) D.B.

7. Grave No. 109 Seci e e 15. Grave No ________ DOCHI iy
(), AL 0 L e RO Wi T . i o 10 L6 TR0 N, Sy T R ROW P " Cadetion
2li . o DR e No discrepancy
18. Cemetery_q_'_m_'_Pf?_:.________'_‘__ o S i | 19. Commune or ‘tovm _Le_Relecg-Kerhoun..
20N Deptor S County s Ju Finistere P (g PR I, L

22/ 1GI RASLNHAqnsr sCode | No e ami L o T T o A SR e,

| e Oy ¥ : "
23. Disinterred (Date) 10//4/21 ‘ By:O s o s C.u {andy

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name John U, Anunson ] Kone

R9.

Slgnature Jﬁ;lioz: T]achnlc_:é.l Aaustant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification'were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

No effects. found. Bottle record with body and aluminum strip on

~ecoffin ggree with &G Ri3vrecordsy e 7
27. Condition of body . Decompoesed - unrecognizable,
‘ et.
28, Nature of buriail T S ﬂoocvle.n‘ c.°.?fin' ?}1,,1‘0}]@ a.ndhlank 2

e

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records
suoledabogeRn. ) T . T R

50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 10/4/21 g,

Sl. Casket sealed by ...._.._....0al. Handy

/M ;, b I)‘é[ Signature of Embalmer, (Supervwor)%@ ﬁ/

e
e



"'SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) £ Box No. __ C=10034

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

Name _________Amunsom, JonmO . . Serial No. 3347350
Ranlk bl Pyt . S0 . Organization | Qversea Camual Co. #mu

DISE ”SNE ‘HEP {‘EM M r'no U'D.!'N'Q I3 3{"‘”‘( (” e
{Corrected par Latter, Hdqrs.,, AGRS., Oct. 25, 14521)

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery -

Casket boxed and marked (Da.te)lo/‘vzl 3 LBy C.U. Handy

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

‘accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. W
f"
J

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__ ( s
"""""" N u.m""*‘lem;m/’ it i

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

2
; Ma .
6L Ramaric el Mabiie I s ot IS © 0w i AN TR TR BT 1 BFLiQUt'_'%. _______________________
. 37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 10/4/‘21 ¥e, 5
To point of Concentration _ Brest M evgue - - 4 Wi
Convoyer__.. . _A,De Waseh ... Signature Shipping Officer
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date | 1 _{)/4_[:_2_1_{ __________
By G.R.S. Representative _______M,.,B, Biraseye, / 4 ORI NI 1 T
1st Lieut., QMC, // 4 .]2 NOV 1921

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _OISE-MSHE ARER. CEILNo 60O, SCRINGES & RESLES (AISHE)

' (Name ey A s
€ L—Slgnature Shipping 0ffice

" g noim G

Convoyer _

Received: Date _ _._C.aptﬁ‘,!.ﬂ‘a.,g.:.li:ﬁ‘i:,lti.z..p_:,s.:eA‘my
]r\ TI 4’-,‘

G.R.S. Representative ______ G_a_h_,_,_w,_ﬁ AR DA I
Reinterred. _9/25/22 ___O_I!-_SE_‘:'_AE-_SE@__.(_3_9_111.!.5.0.8..-.59533%?_3"6 t-Nesles. (Aisne)

Ve A L e N O
Grave No IR Bl sl e (TR T Beetilon,, el i
P1oTLcs ) A Ty oo | RN I RN BOWLE SRR, (i T 000 A T

G.R.S. Representative __ o e e
Tsla th’f """""
.]Jﬁ. \_,IJ.C
28

el




G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A . _ Place ..,...!e.mugn...&..-ifi.nia.tze.m.)..‘.........
- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,o  agze/e1 o

1. REMAINS OF......... ANUNSON, Jehn O, - . ' SpriAL NUMBER...\..09473080 .

Rangn Bl B 0 T o ORGANIZATION oo OV T8 Sasual Co. 400

2. Disinterred (date) ¢ 10/4/21 From (give complete location) :
A G 10 90 R O3 Bt u IR rhme .t 0 U2 1 Rt ST el ) B L

By : Group4 Tttt 2 4 800 N0 AT N SN AR i v e

3. Reburied (date) .9/95/92 - In (give complete location) : Cr.ll. B].k N -Rew 86

 Oise-Aisne Gem.608.Seringes=~et=Nesles. (ALSB8) .o

By : Group.... Uy e ature. of %eburial

BN TAT ERODT e INEEUTE, O
4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ Wooden coffin, shroud and blanket. Decomposed - unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..N¢ ... Ongrave marker ol Eoh N0 Fae AR
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

 Pottle recard with. bedv. and. aliminum. skrip.on.ceffin agree with. . .
A.G.R.5. rec ords.

[op]

. What does examination of body show as regards the followihg identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) Im}?'t‘cdet" _ ;
() Weight (estlmated)ImP'tOdet'
(¢) Hait—Color ... MGIUM DTOWA
fin Quantity .......: PLentioul vl o s 7
' Characteristics ........... Shraigh it s fl bl o

i .
Diagran represents the mouth wide open.

(d) Hair on face—Color ........... ¥emxx.. None visible.
Liocation. i HOBSL.¥181DL 8ol are
Quantity .....oooi...None. visible. ...

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ... No@. . wi8ibLe i

_ M.B.De 3 &13
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... B yhDe FEBooorn

Si1.Fi1 14 & 19. Decayed #4.

arNene VS L el il

a7,/ ;
j ;" ‘r—-*—/ ,__/?/\’_ b ’ y:

7. Disinterment S /’ e
superviSed by i o e ok

d 7 TI.L' s/ ( :

W Rebul‘lal r,.}// ‘7 Approved ] ‘.,‘}Jl/”'"‘"‘;{:' ![ \“'H
n‘\mgrvised by i.D.Hﬁ"yS Iuﬂ.JOffﬁe‘

Approved : {R.F.Oﬁ;eary, ........ 2l o
(Title)....1 8% Lieut., QMC,

(

\

a9



v ' .

o

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO..16-A

Enter information,;as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no,means of id entification on body. '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit, which made disinterment. .

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial ‘and the group and unit which made
reburidl, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
e Y(es 2ors SN2

[(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition ot the
body will allow. Ttems (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he
made -and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worl,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH.............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
"E—— 0D ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ..................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label| - | . GO axs . d.06RI0CE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), TS 7
thus : |
S WDERF PILLING _GoLp FILLING
FILLINGS -.........cccooceveunee. Dragw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
E?lble (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : »
. _ L. ~DECAYED -
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ,dﬂ"f DECAYED
in thus : _ 'i\{[éf‘

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retainine
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” ¥

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army

~F

|

/ﬂ/ﬂj LT Washington

/
G.RJ/S,Form 8-W-A "’

Information requested of A.G.O, Date April 19, 1922

File No, 49261 Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)r ‘
To: The Adjutant ngeral of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N,W.,Washington, D,C,
Subject: Information required for @.R.,S,

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
conf:.rmatn.on of all information shown

a. Surname ANUNSON y’f’ p/?j//gate of death 10=19=18 p//’
/hrlstlan name John 0, pr k/g"."r Cause of death Be Pneumonia. bt

//c. Serial Number 3347350 v //h. _Author:t.ty (C.0.#) 309 L,—

//d Organization Overseas Casual CO#QQO ﬁrgmﬂm*’ 26 “’f-’ -':[—"“m;j”
-4 97, o~
///gj/;ank Pvte 5’,/ ; j. Re 1 Hﬂ{f L, YiF, o
g L R
o ¥/ ¥
BODY DESCRIPTION : ‘ DENTAL CHARTS '
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
| B, _Age of enllstment,'j_b Vw g ,

4/~ 8s Strike out teeth missing
[/b. Color of eyes - /(q,"/s t' :

SR g BT 6l a Raly ksl g Lol
/e c, Color of hair %;gﬁ #-HhA ﬁ -a,mvl/ upper right upper left // / /;f

FaduHodgtt L d e A s 8765432112345678
/ lower r:.ght lower left
/6 Woight | 79

' :, [V~ . |:‘ e A
f, Permanent marks and & £ . A, S & j'/?f .

. L 7
physical defects at [Qack bl e A N .
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) 3= o ¥

Miss Knight - Adj.Branch

DTD ' H, L, ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U,s

CEMETERY NO: | 814 ﬂ) (} @0%24@‘(,/

SHEET NO; ' H, Y fc NNER,
TYPED BY: lst, Li ut, Q M,C,

/,A'

5/3310/1uL Dispateh Slip attached to Yile Papers

Smanelly D .PA rg 7 ppopyp- s



b #2867
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LOCAT /ON BLANK‘

GRAV ;
Dt e ") & -~
?ru ’_ ,;ﬁ,— Lf' ~',> 4_":(’_,- /

1!0\ Br TIE G Gl\ AVE OF *

..........................................................

(Surname.) (humlmr ) (l 1rst \.tme and Initials.)
e ) o v (I U ¢
A T 7 00 Coeted...
(Ranlk.) (Olgmumtlou )
e PRl et
‘DATE OF B AN Lo o = el ‘§ ...........
\ ,Q\ \J B, {\ li"'-\-- ,‘.:‘I‘.:
PLACE OF BURIAL JA&AVES AN ST

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map rcfercncc
must specify clearly what map is used.

i
GRAVE NUMBER...f. & .. oot ook

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

]
]
:
:
;p Was one buried with bodyf........
I

Was one fastened to name peg
stake used as a grave mark
i

Signature {;nl Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Serviec



)
{
.‘ 5 {

. e o CATIONR iRN
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
ANUNSON, 3347350, John 0
(Surname). (Number). (I‘u'st Name and Initialg).
Pvte Overseas Casual Co.#400

..... R B R
PLAGRIOR DEATH (b reai DT ISty £ A0 oy
OAUSE OFIDRADETL Al ANt s s lereh IRVl i 0
DA GT B URTATIA Loy (U 1 v Ml B e Y IS
BI/AGE ORIBTRIATIATS S ystef SOty [ SIAN A0 Sl

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

ID EN’I‘IFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with' had Y e N e AT L T v ar it e |

I
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf...........ceoiaiaaa.. L

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given heref

NEARESTURELATLVE: "k bl il ool O T BT
ADDRES ISP AEER ) ! ‘...:..' ..... A
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GRS Form 121a ' . ‘ . File No, 45261

S, e ¥
NETLRIAL‘ELEISION
%EEISTRATIQNPSEciloN
January 18 1922,
MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.
i

,CASE OF:

Overseas Casual Co. #400
ORGANIZATION (01ld)

ANUNSON 3347350 John Qeoy, Pvte,
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra.
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, ; Date Place F-1A No.
SURN AME grig. D~
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb. 533 p- 30027
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS , 2nd Reb. D
RANK | 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofe: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: a« Miss Lannon

Card. ,
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By
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G,R,S. Form #120 .

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT . tvh

OFFICE QF THE UADT'*”Q TER GLNERAL OF THE ARMY-
; g X 533 7

GRAVES REGL !_“\T SERVICE
MAR 2 ¢ 1920

WASHINGION.

FROM: Chief, Graves Regislration Service, Q.M.C,
it lire. Nellie Anunson, R.F.D. # 15, Larsen, Wis.
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of Pvt. John 0. Anunson.

Records of this office show your requust to be as foiluwe:

Remains to be mot.returned to.the United ... o RSB e
States

If any modifications of the foregoing are desired please
ids of thie

o\ s
: 3 ENCE T .

write same fully on the oiher s
The nearest Iiving relaiiv
of remains to homes for burial, (2, inic
National Cemetery; or (3) vemain in lrarce .
You are requesied to fill owt T following withoyu
and return in enclosed pevalty envalicpe, wnich €08 not I
postage.

50 hekweewn, {1} return
in Arlinptor, Vag,

n e

T o

[

By authority of the Quartermaster Gsn .
CHARLE S 1?. lr:FRf‘
Colonel, U.S.Army

NAME OF NO. & STREET - TOWN
Wi dow

children(Name oldest first) L b ‘

Father

'Mother

Brothers

Sisters

'f‘-WM/MB
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G.R.S. Form #120 .

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT . tvh
2 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL OF THE ARMY 533 7
GRAVES REGISTUATION SERVICH
VABHINGION.

FROM: Chief, Graves Regisiration Service, Q.M.C,
AR 2 6 1920

T0: Mrs. Nellie Anunson, R.F,D. ## 15, Larsen, Wis.

SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of Pvt. John 0. Anunson.
Records of this office show your requust to be as follows:

Remains to be not returned to the United..... Rokammak ... ??%?ﬂf?ﬁiﬁ%‘“??‘“’
States L
10 @00 1 bo i b QRGO RS

.............. ﬂmm?’/mﬂ%

If any modificaiions of the foregoing are desired please
write same fully on the olther side of thie chost.
The nearest iiving relative may chcoose hetwesw, (i) return

1

of remains to homes for burial, 2} inl
National Cemetery; or (2, veuwai

rmea. in Arlingtorn, Va.,

N L X808

J

You are requested to fill ovut the fozloviag wivaout dsiay
and return in erclosed peualby envelcpe, Which CouS not 1ejulre
postage.
By authority of the Quartermaster Gsneralis
CHARLLS . FYERCE
Golonek, U.5.irmy,

NAME OF N0. & STREET i OV STATE |
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Date UWM.? ?//Wd
Address W}WMrM 78
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